AGREEMENT RE: SUBSEQUENT COMPREHENSIVE COLLECTION PROGRAM PURSUANT TO MOU AGREEMENT # 492-M1511 TERMINATION REQUIREMENT

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF EL DORADO

AND EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES' REVENUE RECOVERY DIVISION

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered by and between the El Dorado County Department of Child Support Services' Revenue Recovery Division (hereinafter referred to as "County") and the Superior Court of California, County of El Dorado (hereinafter referred to as "Court");

WHEREAS, Court has provided to County Notice of Termination of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Agreement # 492-M1511 effective July 1, 2017.

WHEREAS, the MOU requires the County and Court to execute a written memorandum setting forth their agreement on the operation of a subsequent comprehensive collection program as required by Penal Code Section 1463.010.

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Court mutually agree as follows:

Court shall engage Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP to perform comprehensive collection services in accordance with the Master Agreement between the Judicial Council of California and Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP and the Participation Agreement between the Court and Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP.

-- EL DORADO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES' REVENUE RECOVERY DIVISION --

Chair El Dorado County Board of Supervisors "County"	
*	
"County"	
COURT	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF EL DORADO	
By: Dated:	
Suzanne N. Kingsbury	
Presiding Judge	
"Court"	